
Date

08/06/09
08/31/09
09/29/09
10/19/09
10/27/09
10/28/09

Reported

4.6
4.8
4.3
4.4
4
4.8

Units

Su
su
Su
su
su
Su

Permit
Limit

5.0 SU
5.0 SU
5.0 SU
5.0 SU
5.0 SU
5.0 SU
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March 11, 2010

Mr. Rob Koehler
SUMCO Phoenix Corporation - Cincinnati
537 Grandin Road
Maineville, Ohio 45039

Re: SUMCO	 Phoenix Corporation	 - Indirect
0HP000149;1 DP00028*EP - NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CERTIFIED MAIL

Dear Mr. Koehler

Discharge	 Permit

This office has received the semi-annual self-monitoring report for the above referenced
facility. Our review indicates violations of the conditions of your indirect discharge
permit. The specific instances of non-compliance and/or deficiencies were as follows:

EFFLUENT LIMIT VIOLATIONS

Station No. I DP00028001

Parameter	 Code

pH, Minimum	 00402
pH, Minimum	 00402
pH, Minimum	 00402
pH, Minimum	 00402
pH, Minimum	 00402
pH, Minimum	 00402

Station No. I DP00028002

Permit
Parameter	 Code

	
Date
	

Reported Units	 Limit

pH, Minimum	 00402
	

07/19/09
	

2
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Please be advised that failure to comply with the effluent limitations, or to satisfy
monitoring or reporting requirements of your NPDES permit may be cause for
enforcement action pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6111. The reasons for
the violations and corrective actions taken were provided in the facility's self-monitoring
reports. For this period, the facility had 7 pH spikes for a total of 96 minutes.

If you would have any questions regarding the above, please contact me at
937.285.6108.

Sincerely,
:

a' nne Piekutowski
District Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Surface Water

Cc: Ryan Laake, DSW/CO
David Walling, Warren County Water and Sewer
Bill Romaine, SUMCO
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